

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 89 OF 2013

K.V.S.RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 07/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board,

Issue notice returnable on 22nd March, 2013.

Dasti service , in addition, is permitted.

Counsel for petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the standing counsel for C.B.I.

Till such time, no coercive steps shall be taken.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master