

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 89 OF 2013

K.V.S.RAO	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
C.B.I. & ORS. (With appln(s) for stay and office report)	Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 100 of 2013
(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 108 of 2013

T.P.(CRL) NO. 124 of 2013

T.P.(CRL) NO. 125 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 19/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.
Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Abdhesh Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv.
Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in T.P(Crl.) No. 108/2013 alone. In all other matters Respondent No.2 is awaited. All the counsel submit that the unserved respondent No.2 is the petitioner in T.P.(Crl.) No. 108/2013 represented by Advocate Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi. In the light of above service is complete.

List all the matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|mg

|
|

|((SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|